LR370 LR370

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 370

Introduced by Mello, 5.

WHEREAS, Johnny Goodman is considered by many to be the greatest golfer in Nebraska state history; and

WHEREAS, Johnny Goodman was born and raised in South Omaha, Nebraska, and attended Omaha South High School; and

WHEREAS, Johnny Goodman rose from poverty and hardship to national prominence as a self-taught golfer; and

WHEREAS, Johnny Goodman achieved tremendous success during his golfing career, including winning the United States Open, and was the last amateur golfer to win the United States Open; and

WHEREAS, the city of Omaha now has a public golf course dedicated to Johnny Goodman and his lifetime accomplishments; and

WHEREAS, Johnny Goodman is currently under consideration for induction into the World Golf Hall of Fame.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes the exceptional contributions of Johnny Goodman to the sport of golf and to the State of Nebraska.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Omaha South High School Alumni Association's Packers Sports Greats Hall of Fame and to the Johnny Goodman Championship Golf Course.